PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7331614

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FOREMOST GROUPS, INC.	09/01/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FGI INDUSTRIES INC.
Street Address:	906 MURRAY ROAD
City:	EAST HANOVER
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07936

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D795402
Patent Number:	D800278
Patent Number:	D742130
Patent Number:	D743197
Patent Number:	D783323
Patent Number:	D740061
Patent Number:	D788507
Patent Number:	D741612
Patent Number:	D783322
Patent Number:	D742131
Patent Number:	D743014
Patent Number:	D755362
Patent Number:	D776896

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)988-2757

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: karen.spina@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT E. CANNUSCIO

Address Line 1: ONE LOGAN SQUARE, STE. 2000

Address Line 2: FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP

PATENT

507284691 REEL: 060072 FRAME: 0741

Address Line 4: PHIL	PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6996	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	524684.000001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN M. SPINA	
SIGNATURE:	/Karen M. Spina/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=FGI industries Inc fka Foremost Groups Inc_Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation#page1.tif

source=FGI industries Inc fka Foremost Groups Inc_Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 060072 FRAME: 0742 C-102A Rev 3/2013

New Jersey Division of Revenue & Enterprise Services

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

(For Use by Domestic Profit Corporations)

To file:

- 1. Enter the information requested below and sign by inserting your name in the signature field. See the pages following this form for field by field instructions, and notes on delivery and processing of work requests.
- 2. Click "Add Attachments "to add attachments if required (check the field by field instructions to see if you must include an attachment(s)).
- 3. Click the Upload Form & Process Payment Online button at the bottom of the form.

(This action will launch the State of New Jersey Division of Revenue & Enterprise Services Central Forms Repository application, this will allow you to upload the form and process your payment electronically. Please note, if you have not created an account, you will need to do so before using the online application.)

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 14A:9-2 (4) and Section 14A:9-4 (3), Corporations, General, of the New Jersey Statutes, the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate of Amendment to its Certificate of Incorporation: 1. The name of the corporation is: Foremost Groups, Inc. 2. The following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation was approved by the directors and thereafter duly day of September the shareholders of the corporation on the 1st Resolved, that Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation be amended to read as follows: SEP -3 2021 The name of the corporation is: FGI Industries Inc. STATE TREASURER 3. The number of shares outstanding at the time of the adoption of the amendment was: 118.519 The total number of shares entitled to vote thereon was: 118.519 If the shares of any class or series of shares are entitled to vote thereon as a class, set forth below the designation and number of outstanding shares entitled to vote thereon of each such class or series. (Omit if not applicable). 4. The number of shares voting for and against such amendment is as follows: (If the shares of any class or series are entitled to vote as a class, set forth the number of shares of each such class and series voting for and against the amendment, Number of Shares Voting for Amendment Number of Shares Voting Against Amendment 0 118.519 5. If the amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, set forth a statement of the manner in which the same shall be effected. (Omit if not applicable). 6. Other provisions: (Omit if not applicable). day of September 20 21 BY: John S Chen Dated this 1st (Name) May be executed by the Chairman of the Board, or the President, or a Vice President of the Corporation.

NJ066 - 06/26/2014 Walters Kluwer Online

PATENT REEL: 060072 FRAME: 0743

STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY FILING CERTIFICATION (CERTIFIED COPY)

FGI INDUSTRIES INC. 0100363420

I, the Treasurer of the State of New Jersey, do hereby certify, that the above named business did file and record in this department a Certificate of Amendment on September 3rd, 2021 and that the attached is a true copy of this document as the same is taken from and compared with the original(s) filed in this office and now remaining on file and of record.



Certificate Number: 143255305

Verify this certificate online at

https://www.njportal.com/DOR/husinessrecords/Validate.aspx

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at Trenton, this 9th day of September, 2021

left of Men

Elizabeth Maher Muoio

State Treasurer

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 05/16/2022